
HIV Surveillance Program Funding 
Allocations FY 24/25 to FY 28/29

County/City
Alameda 
Alpine 
Amador 
Berkeley
Butte 
Calaveras 
Colusa 
Contra Costa 
Del Norte 
El Dorado 
Fresno 
Glenn 
Humboldt 
Imperial 
Inyo 
Kern 
Kings 
Lake 
Lassen 
Long Beach
Los Angeles 
Madera 
Marin 
Mariposa 
Mendocino 
Merced 
Modoc 
Mono 
Monterey 
Napa 
Nevada 
Orange 
Pasadena
Placer 
Plumas 
Riverside 
Sacramento 
San Benito 
San Bernardino 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
San Mateo 
Santa Barbara 
Santa Clara 
Santa Cruz 
Shasta 
Sierra
Siskiyou 
Solano 
Sonoma 
Stanislaus 
Sutter 
Tehama 
Trinity 
Tulare 
Tuolumne 
Ventura 
Yolo 
Yuba 
Total

Summary 
Action

Formula
Minimum
HH
HH
HH
HH
Minimum
HH
HH
HH
Cap
Minimum
HH
Cap
HH
Cap
HH
HH
HH
HH
Cap
HH
HH
Minimum
HH
Cap
Minimum
Minimum
HH
Formula
HH
HH
Formula
Cap
Minimum
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap
HH
HH
Cap
HH
HH
Formula
HH
HH
HH
Minimum
HH
Formula
HH
Cap
Formula
Minimum
Minimum
Cap
HH
Cap
Cap
HH

FINAL
FY 24/25 
Adjusted 

Allocation
271,514$             

3,000$  
5,654$  

25,701$  
23,822$  
5,013$  
3,000$  

162,320$             
3,133$  

11,807$  
95,990$  
3,000$  

11,283$  
20,325$  
4,387$  

130,107$             
16,926$  
9,402$  
5,013$  

228,481$             
2,088,748$          

15,045$  
48,271$  
3,000$  

12,536$  
19,113$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

45,119$  
12,896$  
6,268$  

399,971$             
27,169$  
15,927$  
3,000$  

310,517$             
231,143$             

3,367$  
271,368$             
621,121$             
672,178$             
88,404$  
31,344$  
84,255$  
36,282$  

218,115$             
26,329$  
13,145$  
3,000$  
4,387$  

63,988$  
69,587$  
47,785$  
7,527$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

31,855$  
4,387$  

69,656$  
15,537$  
5,654$  

6,679,872$          

FINAL
FY 25/26 
Adjusted 

Allocation
271,514$             

3,000$  
5,654$  

25,701$  
23,822$  
5,013$  
3,000$  

162,320$             
3,133$  

11,807$  
95,990$  
3,000$  

11,283$  
20,325$  
4,387$  

130,107$             
16,926$  
9,402$  
5,013$  

228,481$             
2,088,748$          

15,045$  
48,271$  
3,000$  

12,536$  
19,113$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

45,119$  
12,896$  
6,268$  

399,971$             
27,169$  
15,927$  
3,000$  

310,517$             
231,143$             

3,367$  
271,368$             
621,121$             
672,178$             
88,404$  
31,344$  
84,255$  
36,282$  

218,115$             
26,329$  
13,145$  
3,000$  
4,387$  

63,988$  
69,587$  
47,785$  
7,527$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

31,855$  
4,387$  

69,656$  
15,537$  
5,654$  

6,679,872$          

FINAL
FY 26/27 
Adjusted 

Allocation
271,514$             

3,000$  
5,654$  

25,701$  
23,822$  
5,013$  
3,000$  

162,320$             
3,133$  

11,807$  
95,990$  
3,000$  

11,283$  
20,325$  
4,387$  

130,107$             
16,926$  
9,402$  
5,013$  

228,481$             
2,088,748$          

15,045$  
48,271$  
3,000$  

12,536$  
19,113$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

45,119$  
12,896$  
6,268$  

399,971$             
27,169$  
15,927$  
3,000$  

310,517$             
231,143$             

3,367$  
271,368$             
621,121$             
672,178$             
88,404$  
31,344$  
84,255$  
36,282$  

218,115$             
26,329$  
13,145$  
3,000$  
4,387$  

63,988$  
69,587$  
47,785$  
7,527$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

31,855$  
4,387$  

69,656$  
15,537$  
5,654$  

6,679,872$          

FINAL
FY 27/28 
Adjusted 

Allocation
271,514$             

3,000$  
5,654$  

25,701$  
23,822$  
5,013$  
3,000$  

162,320$             
3,133$  

11,807$  
95,990$  
3,000$  

11,283$  
20,325$  
4,387$  

130,107$             
16,926$  
9,402$  
5,013$  

228,481$             
2,088,748$          

15,045$  
48,271$  
3,000$  

12,536$  
19,113$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

45,119$  
12,896$  
6,268$  

399,971$             
27,169$  
15,927$  
3,000$  

310,517$             
231,143$             

3,367$  
271,368$             
621,121$             
672,178$             

88,404$  
31,344$  
84,255$  
36,282$  

218,115$             
26,329$  
13,145$  
3,000$  
4,387$  

63,988$  
69,587$  
47,785$  
7,527$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

31,855$  
4,387$  

69,656$  
15,537$  
5,654$  

6,679,872$          

FINAL
FY 28/29 
Adjusted 

Allocation
271,514$             

3,000$  
5,654$  

25,701$  
23,822$  
5,013$  
3,000$  

162,320$             
3,133$  

11,807$  
95,990$  
3,000$  

11,283$  
20,325$  
4,387$  

130,107$             
16,926$  
9,402$  
5,013$  

228,481$             
2,088,748$          

15,045$  
48,271$  
3,000$  

12,536$  
19,113$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

45,119$  
12,896$  
6,268$  

399,971$             
27,169$  
15,927$  
3,000$  

310,517$             
231,143$             

3,367$  
271,368$             
621,121$             
672,178$             

88,404$  
31,344$  
84,255$  
36,282$  

218,115$             
26,329$  
13,145$  
3,000$  
4,387$  

63,988$  
69,587$  
47,785$  
7,527$  
3,000$  
3,000$  

31,855$  
4,387$  

69,656$  
15,537$  
5,654$  

6,679,872$          

TOTAL 
Five (5) Year 
Allocation

1,357,570$          
15,000$               
28,270$               

128,505$             
119,110$             
25,065$               
15,000$               

811,600$             
15,665$               
59,035$               

479,950$             
15,000$               
56,415$               

101,625$             
21,935$               

650,535$             
84,630$               
47,010$               
25,065$               

1,142,405$          
10,443,740$        

75,225$               
241,355$             
15,000$               
62,680$               
95,565$               
15,000$               
15,000$               

225,595$             
64,480$               
31,340$               

1,999,855$          
135,845$             
79,635$               
15,000$               

1,552,585$          
1,155,715$          

16,835$               
1,356,840$          
3,105,605$          
3,360,890$          

442,020$             
156,720$             
421,275$             
181,410$             

1,090,575$          
131,645$             
65,725$               
15,000$               
21,935$               

319,940$             
347,935$             
238,925$             
37,635$               
15,000$               
15,000$               

159,275$             
21,935$               

348,280$             
77,685$               
28,270$               

33,399,360$        
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